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5
19:30

1100 m
2.053 

Flach

Simulcast from Valparaiso Chile
Rennpreis: 2.053
SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #5.   Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 31,0

55.80

Big Tebi
5j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Sight - Zerengueti)

Trainer: Jorge Mauricio Araneda
Besitzer: Jorge Araneda M.

Jose Octavio Cueto Galaz

19.02 Vsc 12 1100 61,6 Jose Octavio Galaz Matius , The Big Brother (CHI), Cielo Brillant
05.02 Vsc 7 1100 29,1 Lesly Gonzalez Contingencia , Jose Mario (CHI), Sdarovia (
25.01 Vsc 11 1000 57,7 Jose Octavio Galaz La Maidita , Inter Master (ARG), Dancer Chr
15.01 Vsc 9 1000 97,4 Jose Octavio Galaz Azulle , La Barrera (CHI), Dubai Candy (CHI
11.01 Vsc 4 1100 63,9 Jose Octavio Galaz Mambo King , Gass Breezy (CHI), Life Fash

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

55.80

Mamaine
8j. rotbraun S [CL] (Vision And Verse - La Her

Trainer: Sergio Montano Inda
Besitzer: Legacy

Israel Robinson Villagran

12.03 Vsc 4 1100 12,5 Israel Villagran The Big Brother , Fue Machito (CHI), Endios
13.02 Vsc 5 1100 9,8 Diego Carvacho Mumo Querido , Endiosada (CHI), Jose Mar
05.02 Vsc 15 1100 4,5 Guillermo Perez Contingencia , Jose Mario (CHI), Sdarovia (
23.01 Vsc 4 1100 26,1 Diego Carvacho Grial , Minto (CHI), Rubio Alocado (CHI)
15.01 Vsc 9 1100 12,0 Diego Carvacho Puyuhuapi , Mumo Querido (CHI), Troglo (C

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

55.80

Un Dia Con Suerte
5j. kastanie S [CL] (Gemologist - Fiestoca Par

Trainer: Oscar Guillermo Escobar
Besitzer: Pepeluche

Alexis Marcelo Morales Ore

12.03 Vsc 8 1100 18,1 Alexis Morales The Big Brother , Fue Machito (CHI), Endios
13.02 Vsc 6 1100 23,9 Gabriel Urzua Leon Felipe , Acerte (CHI), Puyuhuapi (ARG
05.02 Vsc 8 1100 44,1 Alexis Morales Zigeuner , Brandenburg (CHI), Matius (CHI)
14.12 Vsc 12 1100 26,4 Alexis Morales Diamond Girl , Stuka's Exit (CHI), Caribean 
30.11 Vsc 12 1100 9,2 Alexis Morales Celtic Blood , Unika (CHI), Maluma (CHI)

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

55.80

La Pimpollita
6j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Tumblebrutus - Haga Su D

Trainer: Enrique Simon Lagunas
Besitzer: Los Parritas

Moises Donoso

06.03 Vsc 9 1100 16,8 Wladimir Quinteros Puyuhuapi , Seysee (CHI), Albo Locura (CH
22.02 Vsc 7 1100 10,8 Wladimir Quinteros De Visita , Online (CHI), Nandito Forever (C
13.02 Vsc 5 1100 9,0 Alberto Martinez Leon Felipe , Acerte (CHI), Puyuhuapi (ARG
05.02 Vsc 6 1100 7,8 Wladimir Quinteros Contingencia , Jose Mario (CHI), Sdarovia (
18.01 Vsc 14 1100 37,6 Moises Donoso Regalito , Ultimo Romance (CHI), Rubio Alo

5
Box: 5
ML: 31,0

55.80

Red Play
11j. dunkelbr W [CL] (Red Rocks - Playsyra)

Trainer: Demetrio Orlando Mondaca
Besitzer: Mascato

Jose Matias Eyzaguirre

12.03 Vsc 10 1100 44,6 Franco Olivares Seaboard , Ultimo Romance (CHI), Albo Loc
22.02 Vsc 10 1100 27,1 Rodolfo Fuenzalida De Visita , Online (CHI), Nandito Forever (C
15.02 Vsc 5 1100 68,9 Simond Gonzalez Zucchero , Mumo Querido (CHI), De Visita (
08.02 Vsc 8 1100 14,1 Moises Donoso Face To Face , Ascot Rain (CHI), Sueno De
23.01 Vsc 11 1100 7,4 Luis Rodriguez Grial , Minto (CHI), Rubio Alocado (CHI)

6
Box: 6
ML: 31,0

55.80

Chomba Gruesa
4j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Goldencents - Waimea)

Trainer: Nelson Alonso Espina
Besitzer: Oly Nany

Freddy Rodolfo Inostroza

15.03 Vsc 12 1100 94,6 Maximiliano Salinas Diamond Girl , Seysee (CHI), Miss Emy (CH
06.03 Vsc 14 1100 12,9 Kevin Espina Senor Seremi , Torin (CHI), Online (CHI)
22.02 Vsc 11 1100 40,2 Luis Rodriguez Aladdin Prince , Hornblower (CHI), Muslera 
19.02 Vsc 10 1100 49,5 Maximiliano Salinas Maxximus , Bar Tender (CHI), Chambo (CHI
08.02 Vsc 1 1100 4,1 Kevin Espina Chomba Gruesa , Fiestera Linda (CHI), Spe

7
Box: 7
ML: 25,0

55.80

Lucky Boss
5j. rotbraun H [CL] (Gemologist - Musica De L

Trainer: Luis Salinas Trigo
Besitzer: Las Bellas

Cristian Javier Salinas

08.03 Vsc 7 1100 5,2 Cristian Salinas Daddy Tito , Glen Etive (CHI), Bona Sort (C
06.03 Vsc 8 1100 2,6 Cristian Salinas Senor Seremi , Torin (CHI), Online (CHI)
01.03 Vsc 3 1100 4,1 Cristian Salinas Victory Colors , Glen Etive (CHI), Lucky Bos
22.02 Vsc 13 1000 16,9 Cristian Salinas Radio Teatro , Sorrenta (CHI), La Mecha (C
15.02 Vsc 7 1100 2,6 Jaime Medina Desde Luego , Imagen Perfecta (ARG), Ma

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

55.80

El Bateador
5j. rotbraun H [CL] (Indian Trail - Candy And T

Trainer: Jorge Antonio Gonzalez
Besitzer: Cacique

Benjamin Alonso Sancho E

15.03 Vsc 3 1100 9,0 Israel Villagran Nandito Forever , Tropical Spirit (CHI), El B
06.03 Vsc 4 1100 17,4 Guillermo Perez Puyuhuapi , Seysee (CHI), Albo Locura (CH
22.02 Vsc 5 1100 41,5 Jorge Baeza De Visita , Online (CHI), Nandito Forever (C
13.02 Vsc 4 1100 46,9 Araya Leandro Mumo Querido , Endiosada (CHI), Jose Mar
08.02 Vsc 10 1100 36,7 Jorge Baeza Face To Face , Ascot Rain (CHI), Sueno De

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

55.80

Robalo
9j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Magnifi Cat - La Barroca)

Trainer: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantill
Besitzer: Palipe

Jaime Fabian Medina

12.03 Vsc 9 1100 4,7 Maximiliano Salinas Seaboard , Ultimo Romance (CHI), Albo Loc
14.08 Vsc 15 1100 4,8 Nicolas Ramirez Whisper Me, Adios , Ron Cubano (CHI)
11.07 Vsc 9 1100 5,3 Felipe Henriquez The Law , Absheron (CHI), Lord Daddy (CHI
27.06 Vsc 1 1100 3,9 Felipe Henriquez Robalo , Serpento (CHI), Desert Conquer (C
22.06 Vsc 6 1100 9,2 Cristian Salinas Subverra , Amelio Nistel (CHI), Placido Dom

10
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

55.80

Levant
7j. rotbraun S [CL] (Mastercraftsman - Lavand

Trainer: Enrique Simon Lagunas
Besitzer: Lgs Generadores

Rodolfo Antonio Fuenzalida

15.03 Vsc 10 1100 9,6 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Diamond Girl , Seysee (CHI), Miss Emy (CH
01.03 Vsc 9 1100 11,8 Franco Olivares Florissante , California Spring (CHI), Diamo
19.02 Vsc 15 1100 10,3 Nora Holm Maxximus , Bar Tender (CHI), Chambo (CHI
05.02 Vsc 2 1100 7,8 Franco Olivares Mami Kina , Levant (CHI), Minto (CHI)
08.01 Vsc 3 1100 28,6 Ariel Zuniga Chambo , Big Pepe (CHI), Levant (CHI)

Ergebnis: Quoten:


